10 MM & 15 MM
MINIATURE VALVES
2
Quality People - Quality Products
Founded in 1941 by W. L. Clippard, Jr.,
the company started out manufactur-
ing electronic test equipment. In the
1950’s, Mr. Clippard recognized a need

0.04” Orifice/E315E 2.1 scfm (59 l/min)
0.06” Orifice/E315F 3.0 scfm (84 l/min)
Order information
Temperature Range
23 to 122°F (-5 to 50°C)
Copper Wire Insulation Class
F 311°F (155°C)
Valve Material
Glass filled Nylon, Stainless Steel, Buna-
N or Fluorocarbon Elastomer
Type Base No. Connector
12
VCD
24
VCD
24
VAC
110
VAC
220
VAC Orifice Wattage Working Pressure
E215D-1T* Terminal • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215E-2T* Terminal • • • 0.043” 2.3 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
2/2 E215F-2T* Terminal • • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
Normally E215D-1D* DIN Connector • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
Closed E215E-2D* DIN Connector • • • • • 0.043” 2.3 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215F-2D* DIN Connector • • • • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
E215D-1W* Wire Leads, 11.8” (300 mm) • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215E-2W* Wire Leads, 11.8” (300 mm) • • • 0.043” 2.3 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215F-2W* Wire Leads, 11.8” (300 mm) • • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
E215D-1L* 90° Connector with LED • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215E-2L* 90° Connector with LED • • 0.043” 2.3 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215F-2L* 90° Connector with LED • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
E215D-1C* In-Line Connector with LED • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215E-2C* In-Line Connector with LED • • 0.043” 2.3 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E215F-2C* In-Line Connector with LED • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
E315D-1T* Terminal • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
E315E-2T* Terminal • • • 0.043” 2.3   Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar
3/2 E315F-2T* Terminal • • • 0.063” 2.3 Vac - 110 psig/7.6 bar
Normally E315D-1D* DIN Connector • 0.032” 1.0 Vac - 150 psig/10.3 bar